(U]

Lol - . T = A T . B =N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

STEVEN DALE FARMER, ) No. 65935
Anpell Electronically Filed
bpeRalt, Oct 15 2014 02:12 p.1|
V. Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Col
STATE OF NEVADA,
Respondent. )
STIPULATION

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto,
through their respective counsel, that the time allowed for Appeliant to file his Opening
Brief shall be extended from the 24th day of October, 2014, through and including the
24th day of November, 2014, a period of thirty days.

DATED this | > day of October, 2014.

PHILIP J. KOHN
CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

By: /s/ Deborah L. Westbrook
DEBORAH L. WESTBROOK, #9285
Deputy Public Defender

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By:

§TEVEN’ S. OWENS, #4352
Chief Deputy District Attorney

N.

It

| Docket 65935 Document 2014-34282



