1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2	
3	STEVEN DALE FARMER,) No. 65935
4	Appellant, Page 12 Electronically Filed Oct 15 2014 02:12 p.m.
5	v. Tracie K. Lindeman
6	STATE OF NEVADA, Clerk of Supreme Court
7	Respondent.
8	
9	STIPULATION
10	It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto,
11	through their respective counsel, that the time allowed for Appellant to file his Opening
12	Brief shall be extended from the 24th day of October, 2014, through and including the
13	24th day of November, 2014, a period of thirty days.
14	DATED this 15 th day of October, 2014.
15	PHILIP J. KOHN
16	CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
17	
18	By: <u>/s/ Deborah L. Westbrook</u>
19	DEBORAH L. WESTBROOK, #9285 Deputy Public Defender
20	Deputy 1 done Belender
21	STEVEN B. WOLFSON
22	CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
23	Maria la
24	Ву:
25	STEVEN S. OWENS, #4352
26	Chief Deputy District Attorney
27	
40	